
ATTACHMENT - I
(See resulation 2)

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY(PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA -I
To Be Filled And Uoloaded on PPITA Website In Respect olAll

Public Contracts of Works. Services and Goods Worth Fiftv
llion or More

> NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT.SUi Northem cas piDetines Ltd.
> FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOW. Public Secto r Orqanization

> TITLE OF CONTRACT HO/FD/O1O/22

, TENDER NUMBER LE.O63/22

. BRIEF DESCRIPTON OF CONTRACT Steet Deform Bars

, TENDER VALUE Rs.6.428.7 - Excl. GST

> ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 7.071.950/- Excl. GST

> ESTITiIATED COMPLETION PERIOD 06 - eks

> WHETHER IHE PROCUREI,IENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL
PROCUREMENT PLAN? Yes /No

> ADVERTISEMENT

(i) PPRA Website 04 08 2022 TS # 487074E Yes / No (Feoerat Agencres)
(lf yes give date and PPRA's tender number)

(ii) News Papers Yes The News ExDress . Jano dl:07.0822
(lf yes give names of newspapers and dates)

> TENDER OPENED ON (DATE &T|ME) 24.08.2022 t600HRS

> NATURE OF PURCHASE Locat/ tnternational

> EXTENSION lN DUE DATE (lf any) Yes / No

I c.,t- LA\ )) k



2

> NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD (04)
(Attach list of Buyers)

> WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS
(lfyos onclose a copy).

> WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS
(lf yes enclose a copy).

Yes / No

Yes / No

> WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED: -(Tickone)

A) SINGLE STAGE . ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE 

-b) SINGLE STAGE . TWO ENVELOPE PROCEOURE, ]-
C) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE

d) TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS

ADOPTED WTH BRIEF REASONS (i.e EMERGENCY, DIRECT

CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC.) !4

WHO lS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY Sr. General Manaqer (cSS)

> WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED

FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COI\,,IPETITIVE BIDDING. N.A

> NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED 02

> WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER_Ye9 / No

> WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED Yes/No



PUBLIC PROCI]REMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY GPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA _ II

To Be Fill An T] loaded on PPRA Res t of All
Public Contracts of Works. Services & Goods Worth Fifty

Million Rupecs or More

> NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS
Nil

> RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT
(a.e. 1"t, 2"d, 3d EVALUATED BID) 'l'r Lowest Bidder

> NEED ANALYSIS (VVhy the procurement was necessary?) To Expand the

network as well as in the interest ot GOP

> IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE THE

REASONS (Briefly describe) No.

> DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING'15.12.2022 (Copv enclosed)
(Attach a copy of agreement)

> CONTRACT AWARD PRICE Rs.7.521.392/- lncl. GST

ATTACHMENT - II
(See resulation 2)

> NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER Mrs SR Trade6.

Lahore.

> WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ

OUT AT THE Tl[,lE OF OPENING OF BIDS Yes / No



> *HETHER copy o, aro,ro,,o* '*EpoRT 
GrvEN To ALL

BIDDERS Yes / No
(Attach copy of the bid eyaluation report)

> ANY COI\,IIPLAINTS RECEIVED
(lf yes result thereo0

Yes / No

> ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN
IN THE TENDER NOTICEi DOCUMENTS
(lf yes give details)

> DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
(lf yes give details)

Yes / No

Yes / !9

> SPECIAL CONDITIONS, lF Any
(Give Brief Descraption)

Nit

lF.No.2/l/2008PPRA-RA.IIII



R.t PUR 43 (P)

Th. D€putl Director (Monitoring & Imptcmentrtioo)
Public Procuremenr Regulatory Authoriry,
Cabinet Secretariat Cabinei Division, Govemment of pakisran,

Federal Bank for Coopemtiv€ Building, Sector G-5/2.
IJam-ala!

FTNAI EVALUATION REPORT
(AS PER RULE 35 OF PP R'rtes.2004)

Dear Sir.
ln cornpliance ro Rule 35 ofPublic Procurement Rutes, 2004, we give hereund€r evaluation result of bids received
against Tcnder Enquiries having value Rs.500,000.00 and abovc issued fiom SNGPL-HO Lshor..

SuiNonhern cas Pjpe Line Limited.
Single St g€ Two EDvelop€ System
Stecl Bars / Binding Wires
LE-O63t22
TS4870748
2t.08.2022 rI I530 Hours
24.08.2022 rl 1600 Hours
02 Gwo)

Fax# 051-9224823

l.
2_

4.
5.

6.
't_

8.
9.
t0.

Name of Procuring Agency:
Method ofProcurement:
fille of Procurement:

Iender Enquiry No:
PPRA Rcf. No. (TS No.):
Dar. & Time ofBid Closing:
Date & Tim€ ofBid Opening:
No. of tsids Received:
Criteria for Bid EvaluatioD:
Delails of Bid(s) Evaluaion:

\ame of tsidder Technical
(ifrpplicable)

financial
(if applicable)

f!alurtion Resulls / Remnrks

Mls. SR Traders. Lahore Responsive

Quoted ltems (l-7)
In Lowesl priced bidder for ]tems No.

t-3 & 5-7

M/s. Q&S Enterprises, Multan Responsive
Quored Irems (5-7)

2"d Lowest priced bidderfor lt€ms No.
5-1

':' llem No. ,l ofsubiect teoder enouirv has been Crncctted.

Accordingly, Purchase oIder is being placed on lowesr priced bidderbasis.

\am€ of Bidder 'l€nder Itcm No. Purchase Order No.

N'l/s. SR Traders, Lalore l-3 & 5-? HO.FD 0I0 2l

Thankint you and best regard

Yours Faithi.rlly,
SUI NORTHERN GAS PIPELINES LIMITED . ,

"1,
ChiefOfficer
MANAGING D lol{

)

Copy b! posr: 'I he Deputv Dircctor (llonitoring & lDplc|nc'rtrtion), Islamabad

N-oo t/'
cc: S€cy. To GM (Procurement) Please arrange fax to PPRA

J

.g

->

L-

SUI NORTHERN GAS PIPELINES LIMITED
GAS HOUSE.21 KASH[4:R ROAD PO BOX 56 LAHORE (PAK]STAN)

. a,l
rFiadR6sool)-



ReLHo/FDloto/22 
I

SR,GENERAL MAN4GER TCSSJ

k\ffl

/ u AI,S BARS
TENDER ENOUIRY NO. LE.O63/22

PURCHASE ORpER NO. HO/[D/010/22

M/s sR Traders

Dated:11.10.22

M/s Q&s

Unit Price Rs/ Kg excl cST

(s AHMED)
GENERAL MANAGER (PROCUREMENT)

To meet the tollowinS requn?menr of M.s Bars against 9 indeDrs rcceived from Transmissron Depanment i.e.
?SD/1/LP|O22A, 0229, 0230, 0231, 0232, 0233.0234, O23S & 0236/22 duty ctearcd by coordinator pB & MC,
subiecr render enquiry based on srngle stage two envetop system was proc;ssed ot O;.Oa.ZOZ2 through press

J:l9er 99:I1gnF were issued to four (0a) suppliers upon rheir requcst asainsr paymenL Bids received rroft 0z
bldders (M/s SR Traders & M/s Q&S Enterprjses) were pubticly ope;ed on aue dite i_e. Z+-}A.zOZZ and rhe same
was sent for ,oint Technical vefting vide memo No. LE-063/zz on zs.ol.2z. M/s sR Trad€n have quoted for arl
items,h.hereasM/sQ&SEnterpriseshavequotedforitems#S,6&Tofrenderenquiry.

loint technical v€tting vide meno # SEC,tvl10/344 duty endorsed by cM(OpS) received on 12.O9.ZOZZ (FtaE,A,J
wherein both bids have been determined technicaly responsive. Acco;din;ty, financiat bids ',u." oi"n"-a o"
03.10.2022 in publtc. Summary ofunit FOR rares €xcl cST quoted by btdder is;;nder:

l

J

M/s s.R Tenders Lahore are the lowesr priced b,dders foritems # s ro 7 and sinBle priced bidder ior items 1 ro 4 ol
the tenderenquiry.

During processin& it has been noted that the funds approved for irem # 4 (Binding wire) against different
manaSement sanction fall shorr by Rs. 13,130/- than the bid lrice. However, indento. vide e-mail dal ed 11.10.2022
[Flag'BJ has advised to cance]item # 4 (BindingWire).

The bid ofM/s s.R Traders Lahore is technically as well as €ommer€ially responsive. However, certain commercier
clanficahons w.r.t payment, pwBG we.e soughr from M/s. S_R Traders, the repty vide e-mait dat€d 1O.IO.2OZZ was
received wherein they accepr PWBG clause as per tender terms and rhey have maintained th€ir srance of pan
paymcnt/part supply. Theretore th€ir.equestfor part pa],nent/pan supply may be accepted.

Accordingly- Purchase order No. HO/FDI010/22 valuing Rs. 7,SZt,3gZ/- indiudinl GST @17% is being
rccommended forplacement on M/s S.R Traders, l,ahore.

Manasement sancrions No. TR/88,22(4802), TR/a9 22(4801). TR/90-22(4900), TR/91-22(4803), TR/103-
2214796\, TR/104-22 14797), TRl1,06 22(4799), TP./107-22 l4?9A) & ,tR/.tOg.ZZ(479s1 issued against captral
budget (store stock) are placed at Flag'C'.

M/s SR Traders vide e-mail dated 10.10.2022 have extended rheir bid vatid,ry op to 2L.12.2022.

Submitted foryour kind approval please.

htrB 
/o ef

a"

,) r) r,t/.,/

NQ

NQ

N,Q

Itenr Description

Deformed Steel Barcr-40 size 5/8

Birdi wire, SWC 22, size 0.71mm

7,300

t01

3,60i
2,7\A

Deformed SteelBarCr-40 size 1/2"
Deformed Stcel Barcr-40 size 3/8"

230
232

430 NQ
5 Deformed SteelBarCr-60 size 3/4" 11,830 234 262
6 Deformed SteelBarGr 60 size 1/2" 1,600 239

Deiormed SteelBarGr,60 si?e 3/8- :60 ?39
262

262

No.

SGM D
$t X

.*

)./.
f_ n

Qry txc)



Thesummary of Previous Price Comparison is as under:

P-0rder No.
Doscription

Rate a!e
HO /FD lAOe /zz Steel Bar cr-40 size 5/8" 27i 2:r,' r32
HO/FDl008/22 SteelBar Gr-40 size 1/2" z2B 232 175
HO IFD l00B 122 Steel Bar cr-40 size 3/8" 232 1,15
HO /t:D /O08 /22 Steel Bar Gr-60 size 3/4" 231 0.86
flo /FD laoa /22 S@elBarGr 60 size 1/2' 232 3.{J1

ta /FD la08 /22 SteeiBar Gr 60 size 3/8" 232 239 3 01

I

I



STII NORTHERN CAS P
GAS HOUSE. 2I.K-ASHMIR

H

IPELINES LTD.
ROAD. LAHORE.

Lt i22. Daro: I0.I0.2022
Net Cost Rs. 7.521J92/-M/s. SR Traders,

F-t l, i "' Floor, Shimla lower.
5-Davis Road, Lahore.

Subjecr: SteelBars / Bindins \lire.
Refer'erc Ouotai;o # SNCPI- aLE-05:l 2l datcd 2'1.08 202 and vou E nrail 10.10 )0)2

2 08 Tax r'32202723,/0s63. Our Sales T Req. # 0-l -91-9999- 7- 19
Dear S;rs,

Wt are pleased ro pla.( an order on \ou tor.he f.Uoving irems. subi@t ro terms and condirions lrirted orerleai clages.dddirrons. ,here.". incrudine rhose,o ,hi orderd maLeriar *i:r b; ";,4;;;; ;"i;;;;;.iiiiliilliil ",0* 
*r,;"n 

";,, 
o.elecuted inrhe same manner as ftts order!

Sr Descnption tJnit Q1} Ral. TolalVaiue

I Deformed Steel Bar Gr..10 size -iiS '

Crade-40

7 0 00679
SteeDeformed l B Gr 0 l ,'2 3.605 2321- 8i6 60_00J. Deformed Steel Bar Cr.10 siz. .lr'8, 7)O 232i- 120.A0

Deformed St€el Bar Gr. 60 size l/4,, t1 768 20 00
6. Defornr ISlee Cr 6t) i2I I 219t- 382 00

edDeform s B 60Gr 3/8 560 239i- 133.840.00

92,85r.80
6,.t28,540.00

Plus Sales Tax @ l7%
.R Transmission Office Gujranwala

Make / Brand: Batala Pakistan

Toralt.O
Price lncl Sales Iax t1%_

-Iotal

tu.
7,521,391.80

92.00
otes mentioned on attached Annexu.e,t

would be applicable to this purchase order

\ iIt1Rupees Fi H undred I\1e
N Tnety

On

d1
Yours Faithfully,

SUI NORI'HERN GAS LlNES I,INIITED

(FIAZ
DY, CHIEF OFFICER (PROCUREMENT)

t

/or MANAGING DIRECTOR
Indentor: Dy. Engg. (T), Faisatabad t)?29 l t23 t.l0i02)8, ,0? 0, 021 0232. l.

230 5 02,r& boil6122 0 066 422
AJC : Store Stock
2). l1.007.545.03,
5). I1.007.542.03,

l). I t.007.544.01.
i). l r.007.546.03.
6). 11.007.543 0,1.

I t.007 540.01

PCS # 0s9 dated 0J
received vide DCE(T)

10.2022. Joi.t Teclmical Vettjng
me]no # SEC-IV/I0/ 344 dared

06.09.2022. E,mait dated I i.10.2022

Management Sanction Rel 'tPv ) Oj -22
'lNt04:22
TW91-22
TR/90-22
'1N89-22
TR/88-22
TW1Bn2
TN109/22
TN)06D2

Dated:
Dated:
Dated:
Daled:
Dated:
Dated:
Dated:
Dated:
Datedi

27.As.2022
27.05.2022
27 _05.2022
27.05.2022
27.05.2022
21 .0s.2022
27.05.2022

27 .45.2A22

Rs.878,100/-
Rs.870,100/,
Rs.797,0001
Rs.618,600/,
Rs.628,000/-
Rs.620,5001
Rs.926,600/-
Rs.932,8501

000,,-

One Ttousand Tlree Hundred

,-.--]'



.\\\fxLR[-l
ST]I NORTI{ERN'GAS PIPELI\[S LI}ITED

Please arranec to provide at your own cost a Performance,^l,aranty Bond Cuarantee equivalent
to l0% ofthe total value ol'ths purchase order (exrluding sales tax) within 3ojays after
receipt of purchase order as per claus€ ll ofthe tender enquiry. The perlormance/Warranty
Bond should remain valid for six months after the last portion ofth€ goods have been delivered
to the final destination. ln casc Pcrlormance/Warranty Bond Guarantee is not recejved within
given ti e pcriod of30 days, rhc lalidity period of06 months will be incrcascd to 09 monrhs
afier the lasl portion ofthe goods and ser\ ices are delivered 10 fie final destination.

You will deliver the marerial within 06 - 08 weeks after the date ofreceipt ofpurchase order at
our Transmission Office, Gujranwala Opposite Saddique Sadiq Hospiral, Sheikhupura Road,
Cujranwala.
Please note that the material shall be delivered in the presence of our Faisalabad Stoiet
representative. In this regard vou are required to inlorm Slorcs Officer taisalabad at least 2
days before supplying lhe malcrial to enable them to arrange accordingly.

3. IIiSPECTION

Material should be supplied as per our specilications. Sub-standard/defective material will
have to be replaced by you on 'NO CIIARCE BASIS' even after our acceplancc.

lnspeclron ofmaterial will be undenaken at our premises.

J. PAYNTENl'

Payment will be made to you by our Accounts Department within 30 days after satisfacto4i
completion of delivery as given in purchase order and aftcr receipt of your bills in d plicat'e
suDDoned with all reouisite documents including receipted copies of Delivery Challans. B/ ?T"l!lt
.d:rr{r Fdr ({,5rA q .! ,J4l.

5. SALES 'I'AX

Above prices are inclusive ofall Govemment la,\es and duties, including )70% Sales tax. Sales
Ta\ will b! paiddeduct as per law upon submission ofdocumentary evidence.

Iflhe material as given in thc ordcr have not been delivcred on time and as per stipulations in
the contract except on accounl oI Force Majeure rvilhin the delivery period given in the
contract, Sui Norlhem Gas Pipelines Limited shall be entill€d to recover loZ (one percent) oI
the total value (excluding sales tax) of the delayed pan of material for each \!'eek ofdelay, by
way of Late Delivery Charges subject to maximum ol_ l07o ofthe total value (excluding sales
tax) of the detayed pan of the material. The period for calculation of Late Delivery Charges
shall be reckoned in number ofday,q for uhich the matcrial *as delayed.

{
D:\data\My Dftummrs\P O NOTES doc Pagc 442 of490

I'URCIIASE ORDER NO.HO/IID/OI (]/2022

l. PERIORIIIAIiCE/WARRANI Y BOND Gl {RANTEE

2. DU I_t\ UR)

6. LATE DELIVERY CHARGES



AII the supplies alier expiry of scheduled delivery period will be subject to clause mentioned
above and does not require any additional noting,/marking/comments on delivery challans etc. at
the time ofrece;pt ofdelayed supplies.

The payment ofsuch Late Delivery Charges shall nor relieve the supplier from performing and
f'ulfilling ils obligations under the contract nor \\,jll the corresponding rights and entirlements of
Sui No(hern be affected or reduced in any manner.

Whenever Late Delivery Charges or any other clajm becotne payable, Sui Northern Gas
Pipelines Limited, in its sole discretion shall quantify the same as per tender tenas and serve a
written notice upon the supplier requidng immediate payment ther€of If the supplier fails to
remit payment rvithin the given time period as mentioned in the notice, to be served under any
mode of communication i.e E-mail, Fax, Courier, registered postal cover etc., SNCPL will
become entitled to recover the same fonhwith by calling upon the complete
Performance/Warranty Bond Guarantee. The amount over and above the SNCpL,s claim will
be returned to the bank, on supplier's account, after completion ofconrract performance per;od.

In case ola contract on turnkey basis or the material covered in the contract is a compacr unit
consisting of more than one item(s) / paft(s) or the delayed part ofsupply / services, in any ay,
aflects the overall completion, utilization or functionality of the whole item^^,ork, the Late
Delivery Charges will be worked out on whole unit(s).

Please also note that all other terms/conditions ofour tender enquiry No.LE-063/2022 and rhose
which have been agreed to through exchange of correspondence after bid opening date are
integral part ofthis purchase order.

f Your. la irh fu Ily.
SUI NORTHERN GAS PIPELINES LIMITED

( rrAZ R{SOOL )
DY,CIII[,F OFFICER (PROCLIRLNf LN I)
For \,1r\N,\CINC DIRIIC I'OR

Purchase Order \o.I IO,rlljr 0 I 012022
\'1,/s. S.R Traders. Lahore.

,ry'

D \dala\My DocunenrsP O NOTES doc Paee44l of490

tu,^c'---.



SUI NORTHERN GAS PIPELINES LIN,{ITED
2r-K,{sHMiR ROAD, r,AlroRE (T,AXISTAN)

c12Il.l: II06::l l)

,{N

D
O BIDDIT

ItL3
0UR I'E\ I)IR I]\OT]IRY \ o. LE-06J/22

OPI'NI\C DA 'l E:21.08.2022
l-A) Wc cncl$c !nc scl 01 aui Iendcrllrq!iNtbrslpFlols!blectroLcdirenrsconrprisnuo

i).
ii).
iii)
l\ ).

\)
' 
i).

\ ii)

\ ii).
i\).
\)

I Ll)

Schedule 01'Rcquircnrcf l aDd DcLi\.rl
Bid Uvaluation Crilcria

Spccimcn ol Bid Boid
Spcclmco ol lrc brman.e/wa..ant) Bo.d
l:orrnar ol Authorit\' l.ciid lbr axcndirg plblic opcrlirA oi bids (lo bc pro\ided b

I'TCIINICAL PROPoSAL

Clausc b] cLausc commenhr\ oh rcch.iral spccillc!1lons

[.INANCIAI, PROPOSAI-:

.1...d i scFa rt.en\e:ope\nh l:lfdnc'. P!:os.l o: rhebids.

bidde.s rcPl.escilati\es to the biI operil-q Conr.i rrce a1 rhc L mc ol plblic opcniig oi
lcchnlcalds $e I .s c.mmo'.i21 hidsl

Qucsrio.nai'e,i Co mcrciaL Sh.ct
( c,rillcalr Ol li,Ll I)i!closure And Nor-(bLLuslon
N,ldnfe. 4nd Mcclrlnish 'li, Illack islinB, CR^s Dcha,, in! ol Supplicr Or ( (rra.r(r.

-l,"r$

il lr.l)id5JlaiisiLh::1c.J$jatuirtJclflua,)rsifql.\rNq.r\1ornyelotcsslsr.m.jr.biissh.ltc.rr jtL
sirg.ta.kag..ofr.il.i,!ruoscf.iLtcr\.:orc5. I:rcir rr'.Ip. s:!lL .(tr,[ns.]raarc\rlc..lE(.ttNt(^l_
ITROPOS I-' ind the "flNA \(IIAL PROPOS,\l-".

t he Ierh.icaland finxn.i.l l'r'oposith nustincltrd. amongst othcrs. the follo$inqdo.uments:

\

- Cop\ olllid Iloid
- Doclmcn$rcqlircd\ill! causc lol AFpcndi\' ' (

' lcchni.al t.llc'atlrc i.iusc lTntApp$dil   )

- l)ocunrcnls requircd \ldc. ausc 2l ol Applnd r'A (

QucsL;oinai,c I Annc\urc'l)

'Qr
BiuJu

$$ l1wli'

Price lcLnr shcct (App.ndjr D)
' tlid lloid io origirrl as sripu:aled ir Sr l0 pcge I .l Ge.crrl '1. nr

- Pr)icssional Ia\ Clcanicc Ccrlilicalc (clausc 29 ol Appcndi\-A)
- (bp) olsales la\ Reslslmtion ae iiicate.
' Cl)p) ol liconc Ia\ Ccnillcarc.

Oucstionnairc (AnneuE Il
'lhe efr.lope shal rcsperlivel) be :rarked as *l llcH:\ICAL PROPOSAL-. and l_lNA\CIAL
PROPOSAI; ln bold and legible lclle.s 1,:) avoid conlusion, and sealcd prope,l)
lniliall). oiiil lIc cn!clopc rna.k!d as TECllNlCAl- l'ROI'OSAI; rhall be opened.
'Ihc enleLope mar;cC as .,FINA\CIAt, PROPOSAL slrall be relained ii the custody oI SNCPL. lrjlholLr

SNGPi. ihall elaluale (he "IECIINICAL PROPOSTILS" if accordancc wilh (hc lerms and condili.ri\ o1'

tl:e lenieL enqLir) $ilhol( reltLence 1o lhe price afd $ill re cct an) rroposal. which do not.onlbrrn 10 rhc

\pcclllcd rcqLrircnrJrs
I)uring 1rc ie.hnical evalualion no amendnenls in lhe lechnical proposaL sfal be perinilrcd lhcrclorc.
biddcfs arc rcq!ircd io sLibLnir $cirofieN complele ina Ircspecis addressed to:

GENERAI- N4A\GF]R (}'ROCUREVENT)
SU] NOR'I'} II]R\ CAS PIPI.]],I\I]S I.IMITFD.
1S'I' FI-OOR. CAS 1]Ot-iSI]. ]],KASHN4IR ROAD.
I-AHORE-PAKIS-I AN

L\tl:NDllRsrll o.Al:l sllit:l u'^RS lllNDlN(; rr!rRris do.

/\



It is rhe inrenrion oF Sui Norlhem Gas pipehnes Limired, to dealdbectly with manufacturers of the items req;ired.

1]l .g!yi?tion\. from or exceprions to. or quatifirarions olspcclrtrauons shall be clearly stated separately h the proposa.ls.

The manulacturers should offer only one product against each item-in conformity witJr the specifica;.""';G"l;;jT;'';;'i";;:';
documents.

4.4

4.5

6

7

!11:i-* ^Ot 
any.bidder at any- stage of the tender evatuatio4 is stricflyproruDrieo. Any mlnngement will lead to d isqualification.

8. AWARD Or. CO

It is the intention to award a contract to the bidder whose bid has beendetermined to be the lowest evaluated technically acceptable tra 
""a _fr.

meets the approximate standard of capability .ia n".."iJ-.""po."iblity
subject to our reservation as mentioned at clause 6 above.

2

RFJECTIOI{ OF BIDS.

5.1 S]:li. rygrthgm cas pipelhes Limited reserves the right to reject any orali bids which do not meeL the intenr or th" "p;;:;;;;s or wrrerethere is evidence of lack of comperitio" o. _rr.."irr"lo-iJJ ria 
"*.""a"t}te cost estimated by ar amount whi"h i" th. ;;;i;;'oiSui Northemcas Pipelines Limited is sufficient to justin, sucfr'a causi.

5.2 Th€ Company does not bind itself to accept the lowest or arry particular.bid or arry p616 61a bid, nor will be .""pi""iti" to p"y *ri?"p".r""" o.losses which may be incurred uy '".y t."a".'"il I i". i, tfrepreparation of his bid.

EVALUATIOIT OF BIDS
6.1 For the purposes of determining the lowest evaluated bid, facts otherthan price such as guarantied delivery p"rr"J, i"illjity 

""aelligyn_q1 of material, availabitity of ""*t "' urri'-!p*"-ol*" .lracreditability ofbidders vrill be ta.l<en into consideratiori- '6,2 Every bidder is required to submit only 
""" pi"p*J / 

"ption 
againstof ore tender documents set. Alternate Z "i=.""a "p'fi"i-7 

proposafcan be .submitted by procuring new tender a".i-""1J i"t *itf,submission of separate bid bo;d. Submission oi -o.l- tfr.rr orr.options./ offers against purchase of one tender ao"..-J 
".t Uysubmitting one bid bond rvill lead to disqua.lification 7 i"il"-ti." of tfr"whole bid. No fur"ther chance 7 ctarilication to witfraralw aaaiUonalofler / option will be provided.

6.3 Bids \Mill be eva.luated on item_v/ise basis, unless and untilmentioned otherwise. However, in case, after evaluation, the tenaereaquantities are splitted between two or more bidders and chunk of ar1ysupplier(s) is too small to cover administrative cost on furttrerprocessing of the purchase order, pre-shipment inspectio; cost etc,as determined by the procuring agirr"y, oia". of 
""cfr 

it"_t"j-_iff feplaced on next lowest available iesponsive bid wlnning 7'J"*.rngorderable quantities.

CAIIVASSING


